

Tribal Health Awarded Health Care Staffing Services Certification from The Joint Commission

SCOTTSDALE, ARIZONA, UNITED STATES, July 7, 2022 / EINPresswire.com/ -- Tribal Health, the leader in healthcare consulting and staffing for Indigenous communities, has earned The Joint Commission's Gold Seal of Approval[®] for Health Care Staffing Services Certification by demonstrating continuous compliance



with its performance standards. The Gold Seal is a symbol of quality healthcare that reflects Tribal Health's commitment to providing exceptional patient care.

Tribal Health connects underserved Tribal and IHS facilities to <u>culturally intelligent medical</u>

"

This reaffirms our efforts to support Indigenous healthcare by connecting Indian Country to talented, high-caliber healthcare professionals and exceptional patient services."

Whittney LaCroix, Tribal Health CNO expertise and high-quality healthcare models. The Health Care Staffing Services Certification demonstrates Tribal Health's success in determining staff qualifications and competencies, staff placement, and the monitoring of staff performance.

The Joint Commission evaluated Tribal Health's compliance with related certification standards through a rigorous review on May 17, 2022. Those standards included Leadership, Human Resources Management, Performance Measure and Improvement, and Information Management. Joint Commission standards are developed in consultation with health care experts and providers, measurement

experts, and patients.

"Health Care Staffing Services Certification recognizes health care staffing firms committed to fostering continuous quality improvement in patient safety and quality of care," says Mark Pelletier, RN, MS, chief operating officer, Accreditation and Certification Operations, and chief nursing executive, The Joint Commission. "We commend Tribal Health for using certification to

strengthen its program structure and management framework, as well as to enhance its <u>staff</u> <u>recruitment</u> and development processes."

Whittney LaCroix, Tribal Health Chief Nursing Officer, said the certification reflected the company's dedication to helping Tribal and IHS facilities fulfill their vision of <u>sustainable</u> <u>healthcare change</u>.

"We're honored and excited to receive The Joint Commission's Healthcare Staffing Services Certification," said LaCroix. "This reaffirms our efforts to support Indigenous healthcare by connecting Indian Country to talented, high-caliber healthcare professionals and exceptional patient services. Facilities that work with Tribal Health can look to this certification as an assurance that we are passionate about patient safety and quality improvements."

Tribal Health President Morgan Haynes noted the certification reflected the high quality of the company's clinical operations. "Achieving HCSS Certification demonstrates Tribal Health's ongoing commitment to the excellent standard of service we bring to every client," said Haynes. "The Joint Commission identified no areas for improvement, which meant we had zero findings – a testament to the hard work and meticulous preparation our team is known for. We look forward to a future of even stronger clinical innovations for healthcare facilities in Tribal nations."

About Tribal Health

Tribal Health provides emergency medicine, critical care, primary and behavioral health care, as well as consulting and staffing services, to Tribal and federal healthcare facilities nationwide. The only organization of its kind, Tribal Health is committed to transforming Native American and Indigenous communities from within, improving access to care, empowering providers, and delivering high quality, culturally sensitive care that is tailored to Indigenous needs. Learn more at tribalhealth.com.

###

Press Contact: Please direct media inquiries to vfenyn@tribalhealth.com.

Valerie Fenyn Tribal Health +1 6022064847 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter LinkedIn

Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/580247451

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2022 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.